
BLACK ROCK YACHT PROGRAM - January  to June 2018

V3 - April 9 22 2018

SEPT 17 Sat, 2 Sep 2017 

Sat, 9 Sep 2017 

Sat, 16 Sep 2017 

Sat, 23 Sep 2017 WORKING BEE - Afternoon

Sun 24 Sep 2017 WORKING BEE -  Morning

Fri 29 Sep 2017 AFL public holiday

Sat 30 Sep 2017 AFL Grand Final

OCT 17 Sun 1 Oct 2017 Daylight saving starts 2am

Sat 7 Oct 2017 First Race Shakedown 1 OK'S - Horsham Inland Regatta TR/3

Sun 8 Oct 2017

Sat 14 Oct 2017 Club Championship heats 1 & 2 2 CP1 2

Sun 15 Oct 2017

Sat 21 Oct 2017 Season Aggregate heats 1 & 2 2 4

Sun 22 Oct 2017 Club H2O GO day 1 / YC Discover Sailing Day Discover Sailing Day, mixed sports and family day BBQ

Sat 28 Oct 2017 Season Aggregate heats 3 & 4 2 5

Sun 29 Oct 2017 OPENING DAY 1 COMMITTEE

NOV 17 Sat 4 Nov 2017 Club Championship heats 3& 4 2 CP2 6/7

Sun 5 Nov 2017

Tue 7 Nov 2017 Melbourne Cup public holiday

Sat  11 Nov 2017 Short Course Cup heats 1 , 2 & 3 3 Remembrance Day 2

Sun 12 Nov 2017 Club H2O GO day 2 / YV Discover Sailing Day Discover Sailing Day, mixed sports and family day BBQ

Thur 16 Nov 2017 Twilight Cup 1 1

Sat 18 Nov 2017 Club Championship heats 5 & 6 2 CP3 3

Sun 19 Nov 2017

Thur 23 Nov 2017 Twilight Cup 2

Sat 25 Nov 2017 TBA TR/RM

Sun 26 Nov 2017 TBA TR/RM

Thur 30th Nov 2017 Twilight Cup 3

DEC 17 Sat 2 Dec 2017 NO RACING Sail Melbourne - SYC RM duties

Sun 3 Dec 2017 BRYC training day - all classes Sail Melbourne - SYC RM duties ALL

Thur 7 Dec 2017 Twilight Cup 4 1

Sat 9 Dec 2017 Short Course Cup heats 4 , 5 & 6 3 CP4 4

Sun 10 Dec 2017
Thur 14 Dec 2017 Twilight Cup 5 1

Sat 16 Dec 2017 Season Aggregate heats 5 & 6 2 CP5 2

Sun 17 Dec 2017 Club H2O GO day 3 & Xmas Party Mixed sports, BBQ, Santa, Music, fun.

Thur 21 Dec 2017 Twilight Cup 6 1

Sat 23 Dec 2017 Short Course Cup heats 7 , 8 & 9 3 5/7

Sun 24 Dec 2017

Mon 25 Dec 2017 Christmas Day public holiday

Tue 26 Dec 2017 Boxing Day public holiday

JAN 18 Sat 20 Jan 2018 Club H2O GO day 4 / Discover Sailing Day Discover Sailing Day, mixed sports and family day BBQ

Sun 21 Jan 2018

Thur 25 Jan 2018

Fri 26 Jan 2018 Australia Day

Sat 27 Jan 2018 RM Duties at Geelong

Sun 28 Jan 2018 RM Duties at Geelong

FEB 18 Thur 1 Feb 2018 Twilight Cup 7

Sat 3 Feb 2018 NO RACING 

Sun 4 Feb 2018 3193 Cup - Hosted by Beaumaris YC 1 3193 Cup - Hosted by Beaumaris YC COMMITTEE

Thur 8 Feb 2018 Twilight Cup 8 1

Fri 2 Feb 2-18 Commodore's Ball

Sat 10 Feb 2018 COMMODORE'S DAY - Sternchaser/sail-past 1 CP6 COMMITTEE

Sun 11 Feb 2018

Thur 15 Feb 2018 Twilight Cup 9 1

Sat 17 Feb 2018 NO RACING Cerberus Swim Classic

Sun 18 Feb 2018 Club Championship heats 7 & 8 2 MANGOWA 3

Thur 22 Feb 2018 Twilight Cup 10 1

Sat 24 Feb 2018 Season Aggregate heats 7 & 8 2 TR/2

Sun 25 Feb 2018

MAR 18 Thur 1 Mar 2018

Sat 3 Mar 2018 Short Course Cup heats 10 , 11 & 12 (Final) 3 CP7 4

Sun 4 Mar 2018 Club H2O GO day 5 Discover Sailing Day, mixed sports and family day BBQ

Thur 8 Mar 2018 Twilight Cup 11 1

Sat 10 Mar 2018

Sun 11 Mar 2018

Mon 12 Mar 2018 Labour day public holiday

Thur 15 Mar 2018 Twilight Cup 12 (Final) 1

Sat 17 Mar 2018 Season Aggregate heats 9 & 10 2 5

Sun 18 Mar 2018

Sat 24 Mar 2018 Club Championship heats 9 & 10 2 CP8 6/7

Sun 25 Mar 2018

Fri 30 Mar 2018 Good Friday public holiday

Sat 31 Mar 2018 Easter Saturday 

APR 18 Sun 1 Apr 2018 Easter Sunday / Daylight savings ends 2am

Mon 2 Apr 2018 Easter Monday public holiday

Sat 7 Apr 2018 Club Championship heats 11 & 12 (Final) 2 TR/3

Sun 8 Apr 2018

Sat 14 Apr 2018 Season Aggregate heats 11 & 12 (Final) 2 CP9 2

Sun 15 Apr 2018

Sat 21 Apr 2018 COMMITTEE / Div 4

Sun 22 Apr 2018 COMMITTEE / Div 4

Wed 25 Apr 2018 ANZAC Day ANZAC Day public holiday

Sat 28 Apr 2018 COCK OF THE ROCK 1 CP10 COMMITTEE

Sun 29 Apr 2018

MAY 18 Sat 5 May 2018 ICICLE REGATTA 2 6/7

Sat 12 May 2018 2 2

Sat 19 May 2018 2 3

Sat 26 May 2018 2 4

JUN 18 Sat 2 Jun 2018

Sun 3 Jun 2018

Sat 9 Jun 2018

Sun 10 Jun 2018

Mon 11 Jun 2018 Queen's Birthday 

Sat 16 Jun 2018 PRESENTATION

Event Format

First Race Shakedown 1 race, standard course length

Opening Day 1 race, standard course length

H2O GO / Discover Sailing Days Format TBA. 

3193 Cup 1 race, extended course length

Club Aggregate 2 races back-to-back

Club Championship 2 races back-to-back

Trailables 1 race TR course

Short Course Cup 3 races back-to-back

Twilight Cup Twilight Course, 1 race only.

Icicle Regatta Refer NOR / sailing instructions TBA

Go For Gold Refer NOR / sailing instructions TBA

Skiff Regatta / RS Aust Champ. Refer NOR / sailing instructions TBA

Commodore's Day Sternchaser - 1 race

Class Representatives Name

DIV 0 - Juniors - Sabot, Opti, Bic Nick Bennett

DIV 1 - Trailables Terry Shepherd

DIV 2 - Sabre Bruce Abbott

Suzannah Gillam

DIV 3 - Pacers/125 Morwenna Griffiths-Hunt

Martin O'Malley

DIV 4 - OK/Finn Mike Flavell

Steve Wilson

DIV 5/6 - RS100/200 Tom LeGrice

Gary McLennan

DIV 7 - I14/Moth/WAZP Roger Blasse

Gus Eckberg

0411 521 071 Gary@cyclicmaintenance.com.au
0409 536 519 roger@pegulan.com.au
0425 470 434 gus@kasail.com.au

0418 322 381 mike@flavell.com.au
0403 535 828 P3cs@optusnet.com.au
0414 309 276 loutom3@bigpond.com

0408 944 581 susannahgillam@yahoo.com
0401 491 051 griffithshunt@optusnet.com.au
0419 575 297 flismar@ozemail.com.au

0476 270 694 nickbennett3193@gmail.com

0406 556 300 tfshep@bigpond.net.au

0414 603 752 babbott05@yahoo.com.au

TBA

From 1400 Reverse handicap / staggered starts

Phone Email

1825 Divisional Handicap

1330

TBA

1400 Class Championship

1100 Divisional Handicap

1400 Divisional Handicap

TBA

1400 Whole of fleet handicap - Overall Team Score for first 5 boats TBC

1400 Divisional Handicap

1300

SKIFF REGATTA - includes RS Championship

Start time

1400

GO FOR GOLD

CHRISTMAS / BOXING DAY

FESTIVAL OF SAILS - GEELONG

LABOUR DAY LONG WEEKEND

EASTER

Duty TeamOther activitiesMonth Day Off the Beach Races Trailables
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